

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 10-1071, Version: 1

District Attorney recommending the Board adopt a Resolution authorizing him to execute a Grant Award Agreement Application with the California Department of Insurance for Fiscal Year 2010-2011 for the Automobile Insurance Fraud Program (Economic Auto Theft); and approval of Budget Transfer 2011009 for same.

Resolution 167-2010

	\$281,666
\$256,801	
\$ 25,000	
\$	
\$	
\$281,801	
	(\$135)
	\$ 25,000 \$ \$

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: There will be a net county cost decrease as a result of the increased funding received from the department of insurance.

Background: The District Attorney's Office has had the Automobile Insurance Fraud grant since fiscal year 04/05. El Dorado County has been commended by the California Department of Insurance for program operation and compliance. It is through the dedicated commitment of prosecutors and investigators that fraud prevention, investigation and prosecution has been so successful over the last few years.

Reason for Recommendation: A signed resolution is required for the District Attorney to sign the Grant Award Agreement with the Department of Insurance.

Action to be taken following Board approval: Certified copy of signed resolution to be forwarded to District Attorney's Office for file. Grant Award Letters will be signed by District Attorney and mailed to Department of Insurance.

Contact: Jodi Albin, 6421

File #: 10-1071, Version: 1